



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11056 of 2025**

Afraz Alias Babu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ruchita Jain  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 50**

**HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.**

1. Rejoinder affidavit has been filed today in the Court, the same is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the alleged victim has made nominee to the applicant in her Bank Account bearing No.3677000108360133 367300, which was opened on 5.10.2020, copy of the same is annexed as Annexure No.2 to the rejoinder affidavit.
3. Learned A.G.A. prays for and is allowed two weeks time to file specific reply to the paragraph no.17 of the rejoinder affidavit.
4. Put up this case on 16.3.2026 as fresh.

**(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)**

**February 24, 2026**

Krishna\*