



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11056 of 2025

Afraz Alias Babu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ruchita Jain
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

Compliance affidavit filed today is taken on record.

Learned AGA is directed to file better affidavit.

List this case on 30.03.2026.

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)

March 23, 2026
RavindraKSingh